
City of Dunwoody
RFP for Finance and Administration Services
November 7, 2008 Pre‐Bid Meeting Attendees

Name Firm Location Phone Number Email
Scott Posvar ABSI Telecom Norcross, GA 770‐457‐6144 scott@ABSI.net
Ellen Collago ADP Atlanta, GA 404‐379‐2827 ellen_collazo@adpcom
JacquelineGordon Adversace Marietta, GA 404‐322‐7461 jgordon@adversace.com
Elissa Fladell Aflac Dunwoody, GA 404‐386‐7164 elissa_fladell@us.aflac.com
Julie Benveniste Aflac Atlanta, GA 404‐316‐7514 jjbenveniste@comcast.net
Joe Nolan Alion College Park, GA 404‐806‐7247 jnolan@alionscience.com
Jon Mims All Covered Atlanta, GA 770‐455‐4350 jmims@allcovered.com
Alonzo Toney Allstate Doraville, GA 678‐937‐9839 efremhobdy@allstate.com
Efrem Hobdy Allstate Doraville, GA 678‐937‐9839 efremhobdy@allstate.com
Wayne Hobdy AMG West Austell, GA 404‐437‐9951 info@amgwest.org
Kennen Lee Henniques APA Consulting Group Atlanta, GA 770‐979‐4548 khenniques@aol.com
Chantal Edouard Apex Associates Duluth, GA 770‐554‐6205 cse@apex‐hr.com
Mikki Pierce Atrium Advisory Services Chicago, IL 312‐933‐9151 mikki@atriumadvise.com
George Keller Calvin Giordano Fort Lauderdale, FL 954‐232‐4186 gkeller@calvin‐giordano.com
Martin Cook Corporate Temps Norcross, GA 770‐934‐1710 martin@corporatetemps.com
Cole O'Shaughnesy Corus Group Norcross, GA 770‐849‐3643 cole@corusllc.com
R. Hightower CORVEL Duluth, GA 770‐225‐5919 raquel_hightower@corvel.com
S. Kahas CORVEL Duluth, GA 770‐225‐5917 sherre_kahas@corvel.com
Natalie Keder Covendis Technologies Atlanta, GA 770‐903‐9990 nkeder@covendis.com
Raymond Tsao Covendis Technologies Atlanta, GA 770‐903‐9990 rtsao@covendis.com
Mary Ann White CPS Human Resource Services Washington, DC 202‐355‐7322 mwhite@cps.co.gov
DonnaLee Williams CSE Consulting Norcross, GA 866‐483‐3998 ccse@ymail.com
Chantal Edouard CSE Consulting Norcross, GA 866‐483‐3998 ccse@ymail.com
Amber Goldberg Digitek Software Lewis Center, OH 770‐490‐9394 amber@digiteksoftware.com
BJ Van Gundy e2Assure LLC Norcross, GA 678‐520‐0807 bj.vangundy@e2assure.com
Monroe Scott e2Assure LLC Norcross, GA 404‐247‐6935 monroes06@comcast.net
Gene Carpenter EGTS / Q1 Labs Marietta, GA 770‐781‐4561 geneacarpenter@msn.com
Joe Koufman Engauge Atlanta, GA 404‐601‐4367 jkoufman@engauge.com
Jack Marty FDOF Marietta, GA 404‐934‐3520 jackmarty@franklindelk.com
R.E. Poole First Support Services Dallas, TX 478‐952‐1349 robinsvomrep@watsononline.net
Michael Johnson First Support Services Dallas, TX 478‐951‐0105 michael.johnson.ctr@robins.af.mil
Greg Jacques GovPartner Orlando, FL 407‐592‐9713 gjacques@govpartner.com
Elio Arniella Halcrow Inc. Marietta, GA 770‐552‐8290 arniella@halcrow.com
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Edgar Williams Heck & Wood Inc. Duluth, GA 678‐417‐4010 ewilliams@keckwood.com
Sheila Vanenburg HGM Management Atlanta, GA 770‐690‐4214 svanenburg@hgmteam.com
Gil Janes Howard R. Green Co. Cedar Rapids, IA 319‐841‐4404 gjanes@hrgreen.com
Elijah Williams I‐BIZ Workforce Dunwoody, GA 770‐508‐1446 ewilliams@i‐biz‐workforce.com
Gary Nichols InterDev Alpharetta, GA 770‐643‐4400 gnichols@interdev.com
Kelley Gardner Intersect Group Atlanta, GA 678‐735‐3187 kgardner@theintersectgroup.com
Jo Ann Tuttle JAT Consulting Services Kennesaw, GA 770‐975‐7359 jat‐jatcon@mindspring.com
Steve Fix Lease Source Inc. Dunwoody, GA 770‐395‐0140 spfix@leasesourceinc.com
Thomas Davy Lt Network Security Cumming, GA 404‐312‐2023 tdavy@ltnetsec.com
Kevin Howarth Mimsware 770‐500‐8105 kevinhowarth@mimsware.com
Barbara H. Gallo Nelson Mullins Atlanta, GA 404‐322‐6168 barbara.gallo@nelsonmullins.com
Clair Dohn NetWeb Consulting Dunwoody, GA 770‐356‐1074 lcdohn@net‐webbed.com
Sandra Noble Noble & Associates Consulting Atlanta, GA 404‐374‐3384 sales@nobleadvantage.com
Randall Bagwell NOVA Engineering Kennesaw, GA 770‐425‐0777 rlbagwell@usanova.com
Peter Harris OmniVue Alpharetta, GA 404‐867‐0542 pharris@omnivue.net
Toly Agbeza Payunion Inc. Atlanta, GA 404‐496‐4175 tolu@payunion.com
Ryan Walters Philotek Atlanta, GA 678‐302‐1938 rwalters@philotek.com
Paul Majewski Planet Industries Atlanta, GA 404‐434‐0977 paul@planetindustriesinc.com
Richard Zanugia Planet Industries Atlanta, GA 404‐434‐0977 richard@planetindustriesinc.com
J. Martin Police Central Atlanta, GA 678‐397‐1940 jim@policecentral.com
Bill Jorden Prime Engineering Atlanta, GA 404‐425‐7100 bjorden@prime‐eng.com
Steve Contardi Prime Engineering Atlanta, GA 404‐229‐5575 steve.contardi@tatumllc.com
Richard Check Prime Engineering Atlanta, GA 404‐425‐7122 rcheck@prime‐eng.com
Nathan Dunwell Professional Software Solution Smyrna, GA 770‐480‐0088 dunwelln@gmail.com
Michael L. Brooks Professional Software Solution Smyrna, GA 770‐480‐0088 michaelb@ps‐solutions.com
Steve Keller Radio One, Inc. Norcross, GA 678‐218‐9900 steve@kelrad.com
Tiffany Cooper RCI Atlanta, GA 770‐990‐0268 tcooper@realistic‐computing.com
Roberto Guandiqus Realtech International, Inc. Cumming, GA 678‐628‐3782 raguand@realtechinternational.com
Kelly Fucci Serenity Infotech Duluth, GA 770‐377‐7637 kfucci@serenityinfotech.com
Ken Cassel Severn Trent Coral Springs, FL 954‐826‐0056 kcassel@severntrentms.com
Susan Sexton Severn Trent Atlanta, GA 404‐202‐5503 sesexton@mindspring.com
Paul Jordan Solutions Staffing Atlanta, GA 678‐556‐0302 pauljordan@solutionsstaffing.com
Scott Bigler Solutions Staffing Atlanta, GA 678‐556‐0302 scott.bigler@solutionsstaffing.com
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Barry Greene Spi Atlanta, GA 404‐582‐6082 barry.greene@spi.com
Ed Goscicki STS Sarasota, FL 941‐925‐3088 egoscicki@stes.com
Bob Koncar STS St. Augustine, GL 904‐626‐0593 bkoncar@severntrentms.com
Charles Massey STS Sarasota, FL 941‐400‐6022 cmassey@stes.com
Gene Davis Telemanagement Atlanta, GA 770‐452‐7077 gdavis@telemanagementinc.com
Ron Parisi Telemanagement Atlanta, GA 770‐452‐7077 rparisi@telemanagementinc.com
Allison Harris The ESTIS Group 917‐545‐8175 allison.harris@estisgroup.com
Art Seavey The ESTIS Group Roswell, GA 703‐598‐5474 art.seavey@estisgroup.com
Drew Bingham Thought Bridge Atlanta, GA 404‐513‐7302 dbingham@thoughtbc.com
Kevin Harris Thought Bridge Atlanta, GA 404‐556‐0986 kharris@thoughtbc.com
Kevin Anderson Thought Bridge Atlanta, GA 404‐784‐0113 kanderson@thoughtbc.com
Butch Bacon Vertical Earth Cumming, GA 770‐888‐2224 butch@vertical‐earth.com
Kim Brown VK Brown Financial Marietta, GA 678‐910‐9985 kbrown@vkgreatservice.com
David McFarlin Volkert & Associates Kennesaw, GA 770‐919‐9520 dmcfarlin@volkert.com
Chris Bennett Volt Atlanta, GA 770‐551‐9300 cbennett@volt.com
Elliot Miller Volt Atlanta, GA 770‐391‐2047 emiller@volt.com
Pierre Delice Volt Atlanta, GA 770‐551‐9300 pdelice@volt.com
Alex Goldd Weboracle Atlanta, GA 404‐388‐5903 alecg@weboracle.com
Melanie Jobin Xpect Svc Atlanta, GA 404‐522‐8889 mjobin@xpectsvc.com
Antonio Shackelford Xtreme Security Atlanta, GA 678‐872‐8720 tshackelford@xtremesecurity.com
Tony Carter Xtreme Security Atlanta, GA 678‐872‐8720 tcarter@xtremesecurity.com


